Consequent to the conversion, the 

issued preference share capital of the Company i.e., 0.001% 

Series A and 001% Series B Compulsory Convertible Preference 

Share Capital reduced to NIL. 

As on Date

•	 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is  

Rs. 12,05,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore  Five Lakhs Only) 

divided into 1,20,50,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakh Fifty 

Thousand) equity shares of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten Only) each 

and 

•	 The Paid up Capital of the Company is Rs. 4,53,18,190 

(Rupees Four Crore Fifty Three Lakh Eighteen Thousand 

One Hundred Ninety Only) divided into 45,31,819 (Forty Five 

Lakh Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Nineteen) 

equity shares of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten Only) each.  

Directors and key Managerial Personnel

The members of the Company at the general meeting held on 

1st November, 2014 approved the appointment of Ms. S. Suprita 

Reddy as a Managing Director for a period of five years with

[...]

17 Donation to Karimnagar Freedom Fighter Trust School-Karimnagar- Paper 
Plate making machine.

3,65,000 1,40,95,002

18 Donation to Kondapalli Thathi Reddy Women’s College, Gudivada for 
promotion of Computer Education Desktops Printers, Air Conditioner and 
Glass Doors.

3,74,000 1,44,69,002

Total Amount Spent 1,44,69,002.00
(One Crore Forty Four Lakhs Sixty Nine 

Thousand and Two Rupees Only)

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
For VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE PVT. LTD.

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 16th July, 2020

Dr. Sura Surendranath Reddy
Executive Chairman & Chairman of the CSR Committee

DIN: 00108599

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT

To the Members of